
2010-2011 Wabash College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-6   Conf: 11-5   Home: 12-2   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Smith, Wes 26-26 865 33.3 201-420 .479 32-102 .314 137-192 .714 45 128 173 6.7 50 0 39 67 18 74 571 22.0
05 Zinnerman, Aaron 26-24 705 27.1 77-195 .395 36-97 .371 25-33 .758 27 62 89 3.4 31 0 46 34 3 12 215 8.3
41 Bailey, Derek 26-1 519 20.0 69-148 .466 30-76 .395 43-54 .796 31 57 88 3.4 43 0 20 28 10 17 211 8.1
23 Burkett, Ben 26-26 540 20.8 60-148 .405 8-28 .286 43-56 .768 39 84 123 4.7 63 1 24 41 8 21 171 6.6
11 Shelbourne, Brian 26-25 633 24.3 54-101 .535 2-9 .222 35-42 .833 31 76 107 4.1 63 1 101 46 6 41 145 5.6
32 Sutherlin, AJ 23-0 368 16.0 35-103 .340 26-72 .361 11-13 .846 11 33 44 1.9 17 0 19 25 2 8 107 4.7
55 Curosh, Nick 26-25 594 22.8 53-103 .515 0-2 .000 13-31 .419 69 82 151 5.8 55 0 29 25 11 10 119 4.6
52 Nicksic, Pete 25-0 372 14.9 37-79 .468 1-2 .500 25-34 .735 29 45 74 3.0 37 0 11 25 11 8 100 4.0
12 Surenkamp, Jordan 17-0 134 7.9 18-46 .391 10-23 .435 10-13 .769 3 22 25 1.5 13 0 9 3 2 5 56 3.3
04 Taylor, Kenneth 1-1 8 8.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
03 Thomas, Dominique 26-1 234 9.0 23-63 .365 13-38 .342 1-3 .333 8 14 22 0.8 20 0 20 17 0 10 60 2.3
15 Gilman, Andrew 22-1 134 6.1 11-38 .289 8-33 .242 3-7 .429 2 9 11 0.5 9 0 6 7 0 2 33 1.5
04 Johnson, Evan 6-0 21 3.5 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 3-5 .600 1 2 3 0.5 2 0 0 3 0 1 8 1.3
24 Zimmerman, Wes 14-0 71 5.1 4-12 .333 2-6 .333 2-4 .500 4 15 19 1.4 5 0 6 9 1 2 12 0.9
42 Craigin, Colten 6-0 18 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0.0
40 Etling, Joey 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
43 Gruse, Jack 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5225 201.0 645-1467 .440 170-495 .343 351-491 .715 328 671 999 38.4 412 2 330 335 72 213 1811 69.65
Opponents 5224 200.9 559-1413 .396 152-499 .305 258-416 .620 254 564 818 31.5 445 6 267 362 69 168 1528 58.77

Team Statistics WABM OPP
SCORING 1811 1528
    Points Per Game 69.7 58.8
    Scoring Margin 10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 645-1467 559-1413
    Field Goal Pct .440 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-495 152-499
    3PT FG Pct .343 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 351-491 258-416
    FT Pct .715 .620
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 9.9
REBOUNDS 999 818
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.9 –
ASSISTS 330 267
    Assists Per Game 12.7 10.3
TURNOVERS 335 362
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 213 168
    Steals Per Game 8.2 6.5
BLOCKS 72 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 13,968 8,070
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-998 11-734
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,015

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wabash 914 892 5 1811
Opponents 704 820 4 1528

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/10 MARIAN UNIV. W 66-51 1,143
11/19/10 EARLHAM W 73-58 943
11/20/10 FRANKLIN W 96-55 631
11/23/10 at Hanover W 68-55 0
11/26/10 OTTERBEIN W 71-54 756
11/27/10 RANDOLPH-MACON W 60-45 845
12/01/10 at DePauw Univ. W 57-40 1,200

* 12/04/10 at Hiram W 59-56 283
* 12/07/10 OHIO WESLEYAN W 62-50 1,137
* 12/11/10 at Kenyon W 62-60 315
* 12/19/10 ALLEGHENY W 89-56 731

12/29/10 at Franklin W 77-74 1,080
* 01/05/11 DENISON W 73-57 752
* 01/08/11 WOOSTER L 65-67 1,721
* 01/15/11 at Allegheny W 80-58 215
* 01/19/11 at Wittenberg L 54-55 982
* 01/22/11 at Oberlin College W 83-55 221
* 01/26/11 at Ohio Wesleyan L 76-87 539
* 01/29/11 KENYON W 74-65 1,148
* 02/03/11 at Denison L 62-65 310
* 02/05/11 at Wooster W (OT) 69-68 2,925
* 02/12/11 HIRAM L 58-70 861
* 02/16/11 WITTENBERG W 70-59 1,137
* 02/19/11 OBERLIN COLLEGE W 72-42 1,571

02/22/11 KENYON W 72-61 592
02/25/11 vs Wittenberg L 63-65 1,015

* = Conference game



2010-2011 Wabash College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 6-2   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Smith, Wes 16-16 537 33.6 114-256 .445 22-68 .324 84-124 .677 28 88 116 7.3 34 0 27 44 10 52 334 20.9
41 Bailey, Derek 16-1 338 21.1 44-93 .473 23-56 .411 37-44 .841 20 32 52 3.3 27 0 11 20 6 8 148 9.3
05 Zinnerman, Aaron 16-14 425 26.6 48-123 .390 26-68 .382 14-18 .778 15 38 53 3.3 19 0 24 21 1 6 136 8.5
23 Burkett, Ben 16-16 328 20.5 35-89 .393 7-21 .333 29-37 .784 24 53 77 4.8 43 1 12 23 2 9 106 6.6
11 Shelbourne, Brian 16-15 384 24.0 36-65 .554 2-7 .286 21-26 .808 15 47 62 3.9 40 1 59 29 4 27 95 5.9
55 Curosh, Nick 16-15 355 22.2 36-63 .571 0-1 .000 9-22 .409 41 41 82 5.1 34 0 21 14 6 3 81 5.1
52 Nicksic, Pete 16-0 234 14.6 22-49 .449 0-0 .000 16-23 .696 22 25 47 2.9 21 0 4 12 9 4 60 3.8
12 Surenkamp, Jordan 11-0 86 7.8 13-32 .406 6-16 .375 6-8 .750 3 18 21 1.9 11 0 7 2 1 4 38 3.5
04 Taylor, Kenneth 1-1 8 8.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
32 Sutherlin, AJ 15-0 222 14.8 13-54 .241 10-41 .244 7-8 .875 7 12 19 1.3 10 0 11 17 1 5 43 2.9
03 Thomas, Dominique 16-1 161 10.1 13-40 .325 7-24 .292 1-3 .333 8 11 19 1.2 13 0 16 10 0 7 34 2.1
15 Gilman, Andrew 15-1 104 6.9 9-31 .290 7-27 .259 3-7 .429 2 7 9 0.6 5 0 6 4 0 1 28 1.9
04 Johnson, Evan 2-0 8 4.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1.0
45 Craigin, Colten 3-0 9 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
40 Etling, Joey 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Zimmerman, Wes 7-0 22 3.1 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.9 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 385-905 .425 111-334 .332 227-323 .703 203 406 609 38.1 258 2 200 204 41 128 1108 69.25
Opponents 3224 201.5 356-874 .407 89-301 .296 169-265 .638 160 364 524 32.8 283 5 174 224 45 103 970 60.63

Team Statistics WABM OPP
SCORING 1108 970
    Points Per Game 69.3 60.6
    Scoring Margin 8.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 385-905 356-874
    Field Goal Pct .425 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-334 89-301
    3PT FG Pct .332 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 227-323 169-265
    FT Pct .703 .638
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 10.6
REBOUNDS 609 524
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 200 174
    Assists Per Game 12.5 10.9
TURNOVERS 204 224
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 14.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 128 103
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.4
BLOCKS 41 45
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 9,058 5,790
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,132 8-724
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wabash 547 556 5 1108
Opponents 448 518 4 970

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/10 at  Hiram W 59-56 283
12/07/10 OHIO WESLEYAN W 62-50 1137
12/11/10 at  Kenyon W 62-60 315
12/19/10 ALLEGHENY W 89-56 731
01/05/11 DENISON W 73-57 752
01/08/11 WOOSTER L 65-67 1721
01/15/11 at  Allegheny W 80-58 215
01/19/11 at  Wittenberg L 54-55 982
01/22/11 at  Oberlin College W 83-55 221
01/26/11 at  Ohio Wesleyan L 76-87 539
01/29/11 KENYON W 74-65 1148
02/03/11 at  Denison L 62-65 310
02/05/11 at  Wooster W (OT) 69-68 2925
02/12/11 HIRAM L 58-70 861
02/16/11 WITTENBERG W 70-59 1137
02/19/11 OBERLIN COLLEGE W 72-42 1571


